

Instructions for Linbar®

Part # 103-1

Fits Sportster 1986-03
(except for forward controls)

**LINDBY
CUSTOM, INC.**

www.lindbycustom.com

320 E. Crowther Ave., Placentia, CA 92870
Phone (714) 528-0085 • Fax (714) 528-0087

1. Remove two bolts in front upper motormount.
2. Install Linbar where you removed two upper bolts.
3. Install bolt, washers and nut on left side in exiting hole in lower motormount bracket.
4. Install bolt, washers, nut and spacer in existing hole on right lower motor mount bracket.
5. Tighten all bolts to factory spec.
6. Hardware included:
 - 1 Hex bolt 3/8 x 16 x 11/4
 - 2 Hex bolt 3/8 x 16 x 11/2
 - 1 Hex bolt 3/8 x 16 x 23/4
 - 2 Nylon lock nuts 3/8 x 16
 - 6 Sae flat washers 3/8
 - 1 Spacer 1 1/2"

*Bar Width: 30"

NOTE: If there is not enough clearance between front exhaust and the Linbar adjustment of exhaust system may be needed.

